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Geometry & Technical Data:
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MY22 ADDICT GRAVEL

head tube angle

head tube length

top tube horizontal
standover height

BB offset

BB height

wheel base

BB center to toptube center
BB center to top of seattube
seat angle

chainstay

reach

stack

Trail

Fork Rake

XSmall
70°

95 mm
518 mm
759 mm
-7Tmm
283 mm
1009.4 mm
447 mm
477 mm
74.5°

425 mm
3741 mm
519 mm
75.6 mm

50 mm

Seatpost:

Seatpost Clamp:

Fork Steerer:

Headset:

Rear Axle:

Front Axle:

BB Housing:

Max/Min Front
Rotor:
Max/Min Rear
Rotor:

Tyre Width Max:

Addict Aero
Addict Aero

11/4-11/2

IS52 /31,8 - IS
52/40

142mm

100mm

41x86.5mm

180/160mm

160/140mm

45mm

when replacing the tyres.

Small
70°
122 mm
534.5 mm
786 mm
=71 mm
283 mm
1022.9 mm
477 mm
507 mm
74°

425 mm
378.4 mm
544.4 mm
75.6 mm

50 mm

Medium
71°

140 mm
554.5 mm
807 mm
7T mm
283 mm
1029.2 mm
498 mm
528 mm
735°

425 mm
3871 mm
565.3 mm
69 mm

50 mm

VAl

166 mm
578.5 mm
828 mm
7T mm
283 mm
1048.7 mm
516 mm
546 mm
73°

425 mm
398.2 mm
589.9 mm
69 mm

50 mm

Tyre sizes often vary from brand
to brand. Always ensure the frame,
& fork tyre clearance is adequate

X/Large
71°

187 mm
592.5 mm
847 mm
-7T mm
283 mm
1063.5 mm
536 mm
566 mm
V&SR

425 mm
406.1 mm
609.7 mm
69 mm

50 mm
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Axles & Dropouts:

The new Addict Gravel will have same dropout as the Addict RC and the rest of the

Addict family. The Hanger comes in standard and DM options and includes dropout,

threaded axle cap, and fixation bolt.

277544 SCO Dropout Addict RC 20
277545 SCO Dropout Addict RC direct mount 20

Front and rear axles are available in two variations;

Standard version:

283340 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D R 21
283341 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D F 21

Tapered version:

277029 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 TP 20
277030 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 20

Seatclamp: e

The Addict Gravel will share the D-shaped i

Syncros Duncan Aero SL seatposts and
seatclamp from the Addict RC.

277543 SCO Seatclamp Addict RC 20
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Cockpit:

The new Addict Gravel will have fully integrated cable routing through the stem
and headset, with a gravel specific handlebar from Syncros with 16-degree flare and
shorter reach.

The Addict Gravel will have two different stem/handlebar options depending on the
bike model.

288087, 288088, 288089, 288090, and Creston iC SL X
288123 SYN Stem RR 2.0

The Addict Gravel will use the same headset kit for both Creston iC SL X combo and
the RR2.0/RR2.5 stem.

288249 SYN Headset 1S52/31.8 - 1S52/42

There will be two headset spacer kits, one kit for the Creston iC SL X combo and one
kit for RR2.0/RR2.5 stem.

277547 SCO Stem
spacer kit SY CrestiC

290055 SCO Headset

spacer kit Add-Speed- o
Grav 22 Q

&
%
e
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294283 SCO Stem cable cover Speed/Addict 22
The Stem Cable Cover is size specific to the RR2.0/2.5 stem.

<N

XXS: 83 mm

XS: 93 mm

Small: 103 mm
Medium/Large: 113 mm
XL/XXL:123mm

277550 SCO Stem steerer cap SY CrestiC
Creston iC SL X will use the same Stem cap as Addict RC Creston Handlebars, not
size specific.

275472 SCO Stem hardware kit Fras iC, Crest iC

You will be able fit the Addict RC IC CRESTON and RR1.5 Stems and Handlebars to
the MY22 Addict Gravel if the correct spacer kit is fitted.
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FD / Chainguide:

290023 SCO FD kit Addict Gravel 22

Includes chainguide, FD mount and FD cable guide blanks

3

°

Cable Guides & Protection Kits:

The new Addict Gravel has several mounts for fitting of bags, fenders, and extra
bottle cages.

The following kit contains the cable guides and blanks for the different frame and
fender mounts.

290022 SCO Cableguide / blank set Addict GR 22

T
T /E

Sta 11

9
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Dedicated fenderset for the Addict Gravel:

288344 SYN Road gravel fender set for AL/CB
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ADDICT
CONTESSA ADDICT
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Geometry & Technical Data:

Seatpost: 27.2mm
Seatpost Clamp: 31.2mm
Fork Steerer: 11/4-11/2

. IS52 /31,8 - IS
Headset: 52/40
Rear Axle: 142mm
Front Axle: 100mm
BB Housing: 41x86.5mm
Max/Min Front
Rotor: 180/160mm
Max/Min Rear
Rotor 160/140mm

Tyre Width Max: 35mm

v

Tyre sizes often vary from brand

A to brand. Always ensure the frame,
& fork tyre clearance is adequate
when replacing the tyres.

v
©
MY22 ADDICT

XXS XS Small Med Large XL XXL  Units

A head tube angle 70.5 71 72 72.5 7% 738:8 753 ©

B head tube length 95 105 125 145 165 185 205 mm

C top tube horizontal 515 525 540 555 570 585 600 mm

D standover height 732 747 775 790 812 835 848 mm

E BB offset -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 mm

F BB height 2/5:% 275.3 275.3 275.3 275.3 275.3 275.3 mm

G Wheel base 996.7 1003 1005 1010.6 10154 1022.8 1036.5 mm

H BB center to toptube 415 435 465 485 505 525 540 mm
center

| BB center to top of 455 475 505 525 545 565 580 mm
seattube

J seat angle 75 75 74.5 74 73.5 731 73 Q

K chainstay 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 mm

L reach 376.3 383.2 387 390.9 394.3 389.6 406.6 mm
stack 5178 5291 5516 5724 5933 6136 6327 mm
Trail V2% 69.1 62.8 59.7 56.6 54.7 54.7 mm
Fork Rake 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 mm
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Axles & Dropouts:

The new Addict will have same dropout as the Addict RC and the rest of the addict
family. The Hanger comes in standard and DM options and includes dropout,
threaded axle cap, and fixation bolt.

277544 SCO Dropout Addict RC 20
277545 SCO Dropout Addict RC direct mount 20

Front and rear axles are available in two variations;

Standard version:

283340 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D R 21
283341 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D F 21

Tapered version:

277029 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 TP 20
277030 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 20

Seatclamp:

The Addict will have a standard seatpost 27,2mm and seatpost clamp.

235430 Seatclamp 31.2mm bolt Solace
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Cockpit:

There will be a new handlebar and stem for the new Addict. RR.2.0 and RR2.5, with
integrated cable routing under the stem. This means you can fit a standard handlebar
to the stem and still have full cable integration.

288123 SYN Stem RR 2.0

294283 SCO Stem cable cover Speed/Addict 22
The Stem Cable Cover is size specific to the stem. And available as a spare part.

XXS: 83 mm

XS: 93 mm

Small: 103 mm
Medium/Large: 113 mm
XL/XXL:123mm

290055 SCO Headset 288249 SYN Headset
spacer kit Add-Speed-Grav 1IS52/31.8 - 1S52/42
22

30@ GeB00.
) (0

You will be able fit the Addict RC IC CRESTON and RR1.5 Stems and Handlebars to
the MY22 Addict if the correct spacer kit is fitted.

ENGLISH / PATRON TECH MANUAL
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The new Addict is fender compatible with the new fenderset from Syncros.

288343 SYN Road endurance fender set for AL/CB

Cable Guide Kit:

The following kit contains the cable guides and blanks for the different frame and
fender mounts.

290022 SCO Cableguide / blank set Addict GR 22

Cable Routing:
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SPEEDSTER
CONTESSA SPEEDSTER
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Geometry & Technical Data:
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MY22 SPEEDSTER

head tube angle
head tube length

top tube horizontal

standover height
BB offset
BB height

wheel base

BB center to toptube

center

BB center to top of

seattube
seat angle
chainstay
reach
stack

Trail

Fork Rake

XXS
70.5

93

515
735
-70
275.3
1001.5
430

470

75°
425
376
517.8
74.5

45

XS
71

103
525
754
-70
275.3
1007.9
450

490

75°
425
383
5291
71.3

45

\

Small

72
123
540
780
-70
275.3
1010
480

520

74.5°
425
387
551.6
64.9
45

Seatpost:

Seatpost Clamp:

Fork Steerer:

Headset:

FD Clamp:
Rear Axle:
Front Axle:

BB A-Frame:

BB B-Frame:
Max/Min Front
Rotor:

Max/Min Rear
Rotor:

Tyre Width Max:

27.2mm
31.8mm

11/4-11/2

1IS52 /31,8 - IS

52/40

31.8mm
142mm
100mm

41x86.5mm

68mm BSA

180/160mm

160/140mm

35mm

Tyre sizes often vary from brand
to brand. Always ensure the frame,
& fork tyre clearance is adequate
when replacing the tyres.

Med Large XL
72.5 73 73.3
143 163 183
554 569 583
800 820 840
-70 -70 -70
2753 2753 2753
1015.8 10233 1030.3
500 520 540
540 560 580
74° 73.5°  73°
425 427 427
391 385 399
572.4 5933  613.6
61.7 58.5 56.6
45 45 45

XXL
753

203
596
864
-70
2753
1043
570

610

s
427
406
632.7
56.6
45

Units

o
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Axles & Dropouts:

The Hanger will come in standard and DM options. It will include the threaded axle
caps and fixation bolts.

239530 Dropout Hanger Solace Disc €15<
264483 SCO Dropout 142x12 DM Addict/Foil D*17

Front and rear axles are available in two variations;

Standard version:

283340 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D R 21
283341 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D F 21

Tapered version:

277029 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 TP 20
277030 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 20

Seatclamp:

The Speedster will have a standard seatpost 27,2mm and seatpost clamp.

228949 Seatclamp 31.8mm bolt Kalloy SC202

Cockpit:

The Speedster will share the handlebar and stem with the new Addict. RR.2.0
and RR2.5, with integrated cable routing under the stem. This means you can fit a
standard handlebar to the stem and still have full cable integration.

288123 SYN Stem RR 2.0

294283 SCO Stem cable cover Speed/Addict 22
The Stem Cable Cover is size specific to the stem. And available as a spare part.

The headset is as well shared with the Addict/Speedster family:

290055 SCO Headset spacer kit Add-Speed-Grav 22

This is the new headset for the Addict/Speedster family:
288250 SYN Headset ZS56/31.8 - 2S56/42

You will be able fit the Addict RC IC CRESTON and RR1.5 Stems and Handlebars to
the MY22 Speester if the correct spacer kit is fitted.
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The new Speedster is fender compatible with the new fenderset from Syncros.

288343 SYN Road endurance fender set for AL/CB

Cable Guide Kit:

The following kit contains the cable guides and blanks for the different frame and
fender mounts.

290022 SCO Cableguide / blank set Addict GR 22

Cable Routing:
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SPEEDSTER GRAVEL
CONTESSA SPEEDSTER GRAVEL
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Geometry & Technical Data:
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MY22 SPEEDSTER

v
©]
GRAVEL

head tube angle
head tube length

top tube horizontal

standover height
BB offset

BB height

wheel base

BB center to toptube

center

BB center to top of

seattube
seat angle
chainstay
reach
stack

Trail

Fork Rake

XXS
70

93
512.3
747
-71
283
1019.5
430

470

75
435
374
519
75.6
50

XS
70

103
523
762
-71
283
1026.9
450

490

74.5
435
378
528.4
75.6
50

\

Small

70
123
536.5
786
-71
283
1037.7
480

520

74
435
382
547.2
75.6
50

Seatpost:

Seatpost Clamp:

Fork Steerer:

Headset:

FD Clamp:
Rear Axle:
Front Axle:

BB A-Frame:

BB B-Frame:
Max/Min Front
Rotor:

Max/Min Rear
Rotor:

Tyre Width Max:

27.2mm
31.8mm

11/4-11/2

IS52 /31,8 - IS
52/40

31.8mm
142mm
100mm
41x86.5mm

68mm BSA

180/160mm

160/140mm

45mm

Tyre sizes often vary from brand
to brand. Always ensure the frame,
& fork tyre clearance is adequate
when replacing the tyres.

Med Large XL
71 71 71
143 163 183
556.5 5712 5812
806 825 844
-71 -71 -71
283 283 283
1044.9 1056.4 1067
500 520 540
540 560 580
73 725 72.5
439 439 439
387 392 396
570 5889 6078
69 69 69
50 50 50

XXL  Units
71 ®
203 mm
594.2 mm
869 mm
=l mm
283 mm
1071.3 mm
570 mm
610 mm
72.5 <
439 mm
403 mm
626.8 mm
69 mm
50 mm
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Axles & Dropouts:

The Hanger will come in standard and DM options. It will include the threaded axle
caps and fixation bolts. .

239530 Dropout Hanger Solace Disc ‘15<
264483 SCO Dropout 142x12 DM Addict/Foil D*17

Front and rear axles are available in two variations;

Standard version:

283340 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D R 21
283341 SCO Axle Foil/Addict/Speedster D F 21

Tapered version:

277029 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 TP 20
277030 SCO Axle rear Addict RC/Plasma 6 20

Seatclamp:

The Speedster will have a standard seatpost 27,2mm and seatpost clamp.

228949 Seatclamp 31.8mm bolt Kalloy SC202

Cockpit:

The Speedster will share the handlebar and stem with the new Addict. RR.2.0
and RR2.5, with integrated cable routing under the stem. This means you can fit a
standard handlebar to the stem and still have full cable integration.

288123 SYN Stem RR 2.0
294283 SCO Stem cable cover Speed/Addict 22

The Stem Cable Cover is size specific to the stem. And available as a spare part.
The headset is as well shared with the Addict/Speedster family:
290055 SCO Headset spacer kit Add-Speed-Grav 22

This is the new headset for the Addict/Speedster family:
288250 SYN Headset ZS56/31.8 - ZS56/42

You will be able fit the Addict RC IC CRESTON and RR1.5 Stems and Handlebars to
the MY22 Speester Gravel if the correct spacer kit is fitted.
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The new Speedster Gravel is fender compatible with the new fenderset from Syncros.

288344 SYN Road gravel fender set for AL/CB

Cable Guide Kit:

The following kit contains the cable guides and blanks for the different frame and
fender mounts.

290022 SCO Cableguide / blank set Addict GR 22

Cable Routing:
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